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 St. Mary’s School Newsletter 
 Always faithful to God, ourselves and others in the spirit of the Presentation tradition. 

 St. Mary’s is committed to Child Safety and the inclusion of all children. 

 Respect Ourselves  -  Respect Others  -  Respect our Environment 

Term 2 - Week 3 - Friday May 12, 2023 

PBIS Expectations:  Expectations in the Playground 

The School Photographer 

Phone    -   02 6032 9284 

Web       -   http://www.smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

Email      -   principal@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

75-89 High Street, Rutherglen, Vic, 3685 

PO Box 146 

 

Happy Mother’s Day to all 
our mums and  

grandmothers this Sunday. 
 

We hope you all are spoiled 
and appreciated by all your 

families. 
 

Dear Families, 

 It was great to see so many mums and grandmothers yesterday at the Mother’s Day Morning Tea. The 
students entertained them well. 
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2023 School Closure Days: 

1. Friday 26th May   STEM Focus 

2. Monday 12th June   Kings Birthday    

3. Monday 6th Nov   Report Writing Day 

 

REMINDER - 
Please Respond to the School  

Community Social & 

Fundraising Calendar 2023 
 

We haven’t had a great response so far. If you can 
help out in any way it would be greatly appreciated. 

 
Remember - many hands make light work! 

Wood Raffle - To Be Drawn on 
June 2! 

 

The tickets for the Wood Raffle went home with the  
children on Monday 8 May. 

 

Good Choice for a Chilly Day: 
 

School beanies are available from Brunella and 
probably a good choice on a chilly 

morning! 

We send our best wishes to all who       

celebrated their Birthday this week! 

Harry 
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Have a great weekend 
 

Matt 
 

Playground Respect Ourselves Respect Others Respect our  
Environment 

 

Use kind words 
 
Be a good self umpire 
 
Keep hands and feet to 
myself 
 
Respond to the bell 
immediately (drink, 
toilet) 
 
Tell, not dob 
 
Be active 

Share with others 
 
Take turns in games 
 
Good Sportsmanship with 
others 
 
Be inclusive 
 
Be a good role model with 
others 
 
Be tolerant towards 
others 
 

Use equipment 
appropriately 
 
Pack away sports  
equipment 
 
Pick up my belongings, 
e.g. drink bottle, jumper 
 
Put our rubbish in the bin 

This week’s PBIS focus: Expectations in the Playground 

Congratulations to our Class Award Winners this week! 

Back Row:     Skye, Jed, Ivy, Lily, Jackson, Natasha 
Front Row:    Declan, Norah, Matilda, Hunter, Oliver, Lottie, Freya  
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Important Calendar Dates  -  2023 

 

Term 2 
 

Wednesday 17 May    Grade 6 Day at Rutherglen High School 

Thursday 18 May    Combined Cross Country at Chiltern 

Wednesday 24 May    Junior Excursion - Wonga Wetlands 

Friday 26 May     Student Free Day - Stem Focus 

Friday 2 June     Wood Raffle Draw 

Sat/Sun 10-11 June    Rutherglen Country Fair Stall (TBC) 

Monday 12 June     King’s Birthday - Public Holiday 

Friday 23 June     Last Day Term 2 for Students 

       (Casual Clothes Day  - Gold coin donation) 2.30pm finish 

 

Term 3 

Monday 10 July     First Day  - Term 3 

Friday 1 September    Father’s Day Stall & Soccer Match 

Tuesday 5 September    Grade 3/4 Borambola Camp 

Wednesday 6 September   Grade 3/4 Borambola Camp 

Friday 15 September    Last Day Term 3 for Students 

       (Casual Clothes Day - Gold coin donation) 2.30pm finish 

 

Term 4 

Monday 2 October    First Day - Term 4 

Wed-Thursday 1-3 November  Grade 5/6 Canberra Camp 

Monday 6 November    Student Free Day - Report Writing Day 

Monday 11 December    Grade 6 Graduation Dinner 

Staff email addresses 

Matt Attwater (Principal)  -  mattwater@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

Libby Dickinson (Gr 5/6 teacher) - edickinson@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

Michael Ratcliffe (Grade 4 teacher) - mratcliffe@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

Chris Lamb (Grade 2 teacher)) - clamb@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

Emily Morris (Grade 3 teacher)  - emorris@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au (Wednesday) 

Hannah Kelly (Gr 5/6 teacher) - hkelly@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

Sarah Grogan (Foundation/1 teacher) - sgrogan@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

Nicole O’Mahony (Learning Diversity Leader) - nomahony@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

Jane van Zanten (Art/Grade 2)  -  jvanzanten@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au (Tuesday/Friday) 

Gina Nero (Italian teacher)  -  gnero@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au (Tuesday) 

Amanda Arnot (Business Manager) - aarnot@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 

Judy Fah (Reception/Administration) - jfah@smrutherglen.catholic.edu.au 


